

महाराष्ट्र (SC)

Schedule XIV-Form No. 134

Agro - 5a SBD / 2021-22

Date of start - 7.3.22
Date of comp - 6.3.23

रवि शेरचट्टी

DIVISION

मोहानपुर

SUB-DIVISION

मोहानपुर - सोरो पोखरी या गडव + 01a (1.4.25) के. फ.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

गे. नं. - सुकान्ति देवि

14912

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8)	Retro reflectors - f				
	Traffic sign.				
	Painting and fixing of retro reflectors				
	cautionary, mandatory and intermediary sign as per R.R.C. 62				
	60mm circular =				
	equilateral triangle =				10.00 Nos
(9)	60mm x 45mm rectangular				= 4.00 Nos
(10)	90mm sign board				
	90mm side octagon =				2.00 Nos
(12)	Construction of subgrade				
	Leather shoulder				
Sides of GSP	2x15x	30x	1.33x	0.200	= 239.40m ³
	2x15x	30x	1.33x	0.20	= 239.40m ³
	2x10x	30x	1.33x	0.20	= 159.60m ³
	2x1x	9x	1.33x	0.20	= 4.78m ³
Sides of	2x15x	30x	1.202x	0.077	= 83.34m ³
WPM/HSS	2x15x	30x	1.202x	0.077	= 83.30m ³
	2x10x	30x	1.202x	0.077	= 55.53m ³
	2x1x	9x	1.202x	0.077	= 1.66m ³
					866.77m ³

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Crs. D.					
2nd Part (B-1)					
(All Qty vide THB)					
(1/1) Construction of reference					
Ref No 2 working bench					
Work. P. No - (20)					
Area (1/1) = 1.227 KM					
@ Rs 5015.60 / km Rs 6154 =					
(2/2) Construction of reference					
Ref No - P. No - (23)					
Area (2/2) = 1.227 KM					
@ Rs 3426.31 / km Rs 4204 =					
(3/3) Clearing & grubbing					
Road land - - -					
Qty vide P. No - (30)					
Area (3/3) = 0.8589 Hec					
@ Rs 5116.175 / Hec Rs 43943 =					
(4/30) Earth Work in excavation					
of foundation of structure					
Qty vide P. No - (30)					
Volume - (4/30) = 43.02 m ³					
@ Rs 294.73 / m ³ Rs 127330 =					
(5/31) Pouring Concrete for					
plain / reinforced					
P. No - (30) / km ² - (5/31)					
45.823 m ² @ Rs 4738.074 / m ² 217113 =					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of work				
	No.	L.	R.W.D (W)	Division	Item
			81	Division	
			05/08/22		
(16/38)	forming weophles				
	in brick masonry				
	stone masonry				
	P.N. - (33) Item No. - (16/38)				
	149.4 m ²				
	@ Rs 118.84 each Rs				17707.2
(17/39)	Reinforce Spots				
	Complete.				
	Qty of P.N. - (33)				
	2 Item No. (18/39) - 2.4 m ²				
	@ Rs 560.47 each Rs				1121.2
(18/9)	Construction of subgrade				
	and eastern shoulder				
	P.N. - (34) Item No. (20/9)				
	2894.35 m ²				
	@ Rs 185.74/m ²				Rs 537596.2
(19/10)	Construction of regular				
	subbase.				
	P.N. - (35) Item No. (21/10)				
	979.29 m ²				
	@ Rs 2172.33/m ²				Rs 2127341.2

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(32/28) Paving of road Laying of hot applied thermo plastic Compound 2.5mm Qty used per sq. m - (42) 2 items - (4) 24.81 @ Rs 736. w/h 177965 =					
(33/2) painting 100 coats in chalking primer coats after filling Qty used per sq. m - (43) 2 items - (5) 82.25 @ Rs 97.18 w/h 79982 =					
(34/4) Construction of Rec bed of M25 grade Qty used per sq. m - (43) 2 items - (16) 28.85 @ Rs @ Rs 6266. 42/11 Rs 180974 =					
(35/7) Construction of embank- ment with approval material obtained from borrow pits					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Qty of R.P. No. - (45)				
	Item No. (18) = 1041.355				
	@ Rs 177.27/m ³				Rs 184705=
(36/8)	Construction of embankment with riprap material				
	Qty of R.P. No. - (45)				
	Item No. (19) = 2249.82				
	@ Rs 141.55/m ³				Rs 318742=
(37/42)	pouring & laying P.S.P. mark. concrete				
	concrete pipe of				
	Qty of R.P. No. - (31)				
	Item No. (8/42) = 15.54				
	@ Rs 1440.53/m				Rs 216082
					Rs 9921007=
	Add 12% GST				(+) Rs 1190521=
	Add 1% Labourer				(+) Rs 99210=
	Add Supervise				(+) Rs 139648=
					Rs 11350386=
	Less 15.05%				(-) Rs 1709368=
					Rs 9641018=
	Less previous payment				(-) Rs 7897782=
					Rs 1743236=

31/11/24
JE

Continuation